Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 1 of 3
BWC Part Number #: BWC-CTS16A0102
DuraLife® II Dual Rated CIC/CI Free Air - 2-Hour Fire Resistive Cable
Application
DuraLife® II cables are 2-hour fire-resistive cables designed to ensure the operation of critical systems
during a fire. The dual CIC/CI rating provides versatility, allowing for installation in both in-conduit and free-

Product Specifications – Unshielded
RADIX P/N #COND AWG
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL
O.D.
(INCH)
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER
MFT)
RESISTANCE
(OHMs/MFT)
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CTU18A0102 2 18 Solid 0.305 53 6.48 14.4
Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 3 of 3
RADIX P/N #COND AWG
SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL
O.D.
(INCH)
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER
MFT)
RESISTANCE
(OHMs/MFT)
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CTU16A0102 2 16 Solid 0.335 62 3.99 15.3
CTU14A0102 2 14 Solid 0.344 77 2.57 17.1
CTU14A0702 2 14 Stranded 0.35 77 2.6 17.3
CTU12A0702 2 12 Stranded 0.392 98 1.64 17.6
Product Specifications – Shielded
RADIX P/N #COND AWG SOLID OR
STRANDED
NOMINAL
O.D.
(INCH)
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER
MFT)
RESISTANCE
(OHMS/MFT)
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CTS18A0102 2 18 Solid 0.335 55 6.48 18.4
CTS16A0102 2 16 Solid 0.36 65 3.99 19.1
CTS14A0102 2 14 Solid 0.39 79 2.57 21.4
CTS14A0702 2 14 Stranded 0.393 79 2.6 21.7
ALL SPECIFIED PARAMETERS WITHOUT A TOLERANCE ARE NOMINAL AND SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION. BEST
WIRE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR UNKNOWN PERFORMANCE ATTRIBUTES THAT WERE NOT MADE KNOWN
TO BEST WIRE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN.